1 BA 9040, MK 9040N / 27.03.08 e
MK 9040N
	 Monitoring technique
	 Asymmetry relay BA 9040, MK 9040N
	 varimeter
•	 According to IEC 255, EN 60 255, VDE 0435 part 303
•	 Recognition of
	 -	 voltage asymmetry

MK 9040N.12/01 _:		  with adjustable time delay
						      tv: 0 ... 10 s
Ordering example for variants
MK 9040N	 .12	 /0 _ _	 3 AC 400 V	 50 / 60 Hz
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage
	 On request BA 9040:
	 3 AC 230 V
	 3 AC 440 V
	 3 AC 660 V
	 MK 9040N:
	 3 AC 400 V
	 0:	without phase
		  sequence recognition
	 1:	with phase
		  sequence recognition
	 0:	without tv
	 1: with tv
	 Contacts
	 Type
	V ariants
	 Circuit diagram
11 21
14 2412 22
L1 L1
L2
L2
L3 L3
L1
12
21
L2
14
L3
22
11
24
M8482_b
BA 9040.12
11 21
14 2412 22
L1 L1
L2
L2
L3 L3
L1
12
L2
14
L3
22
11
24
21
M7353_d
MK 9040N.12
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356